PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3357061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL EQUPMENT SYSTEMS, INC.	05/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREFLY MEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	320 E. VINE DRIVE, SUITE 312		
City:	FORT COLLINS		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80524		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60883205
PCT Number:	US0788433
Patent Number:	8136773
Patent Number:	8534616
Application Number:	13804337
Patent Number:	8662458
Patent Number:	D630731
Application Number:	61856431
Application Number:	61880644
Application Number:	61947809
Application Number:	61301843
PCT Number:	US1447254
	•

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-913-3000

Email: cnelson@lathropgage.com
Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

PATENT

503310442 REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	684-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE N. WASHINGTON		
SIGNATURE:	/mnwashingtonREG71573/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015		
Total Attachmenta, 2			

Total Attachments: 2

source=684-002_NameChange_MedEquip-Firefly#page1.tif source=684-002_NameChange_MedEquip-Firefly#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0036

CHANGE OF NAME AND STATE OF ORGANIZATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that:

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS, INC., an entity formerly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at: 320 E. Vine Drive, Suite 312, Fort Collins, CO 80524, in connection with the inventions entitled, among others: Integrated Infusion Management System; Infusion Management System Holder; Infusion Management System and Holder; Devices for Mobility Assistance and Infusion Management

for which the following patent application(s) have been filed:

Item	Country Code	Atty. Ref.	Application No.	Filing Date
1	US	173-06P	60/883,205	1/3/2007
2	PCT	173-06 WO	PCT/US07/88433	12/20/2007
3	US	173-06	11/961,834 (now Pat. 8,136,773)	12/20/2007 (Issued 3/20/2012)
4	US	173-06A	13/367,645 (now Pat. 8,534,616)	2/7/2012 (Issued 9/17/2013)
5	US	173-06B	13/804,337	3/14/2013
6	AU	173-06 AU	2007342126	12/20/2007 (Issued 11/21/2013)
7	CA	173-06 CA	2,672,231	12/20/2007 (Issued 4/21/2015)
8	EP	173-06 EP	07869691.1	12/20/2007
9	HK	173-06 HK	09111924.9	12/18/2009
10	JP	173-06 JP	2009-544881	12/20/2007
11	JP	173-06 JP1	2013-252977	12/20/2007
12	US	153-09P	61/301,843	2/5/2010
13	US	153-09	13/021,025 (now Pat. 8,662,458)	2/4/2011 (Issued 03/04/2014)
14	US	8-10	29/355,328 (now Pat. D630,731S)	2/5/2010 (Issued 1/11/2011)
15	US	173-06P1	61/856,431	7/19/2013
16	US	91-13P	61/880,644	9/20/2013
17	US	91-13P1	61/947,809	3/4/2014
18	US	91-13 WO	PCT/US14/47254	7/18/2014

has changed the name under which it does business to

FIREFLY MEDICAL, INC.

and is now organized and existing under the laws of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 320 E. Vine Drive, Suite 312, Fort Collins, CO 80524.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Page 1 of 2

[THIS SPACE LEFT BLANK]

REEL: 035657 FRAME: 0038